APPLICATION FOR CREDIT

National Wood Products, Inc. 1 Latitude Way Corona, CA 92881 Ph: 909.287.7906 Or: 800.748.6194 www.nwpsocal.com



NWP USE ONLY		
Credit Rep:		
Account:		
Salesperson:		
Taxable:		
Tax Card Rec?		
Options:		
Rate:		

Data	•
Duic	•

Legal Name:		Email:			
dba Name:			Website:		
A/R Contact:			Email:		
Type of Entity:	Corp. 🛛 Partnersh	•	ividual 🔲 L.L.C. (if Corp or LLC, provide Ar	ticles of Corporation/Organization)	
Date Business started	d:		Annual Sales:		
Mailing address:		Type of business:			
City:	State:	Zip	: 0	County:	
Approximate Month	ly Purchase Amount:	Lumber:		Sheet Goods:	
		Solid Surfc	ice:	Other:	
Telephone#:	Fa	ıx #:	Fed. I.D.	#	
Shipping address:					
City:	State:	Zip			

Officers – Partners, Owners, or Members Information:

Name & Title:	SS#:	
Home address:	Email:	
Home phone:	Cell #:	
Name & Title:	SS#:	
Home address:	Email:	
Home phone:	Cell #:	

Do you pay sales tax? Yes D No D

(If NO, you must sign the Tax-Exempt Certificate, or by law we must charge you sales tax.)

Please mail to: NATIONAL WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. 1 Latitude Way Corona, CA 92881 Рн: 909.287.7906 OR EMAIL DIRECTLY TO YOUR SALES REP

APPLICATION FOR CREDIT

Financial Information	
	Branch:
Telephone #:	
Account # Checking:Will	you sign a security agreement? Yes \Box No \Box
Will you provide financial statements? Yes \Box No	
Do you ownor leaseyour equipme	nt?
List your equipment:	
Do you rentor ownyour building	
	Telephone:
Address:	
Credit references:	
1. Name: Acco	unt # Phone:
Address:	Fax:
2. Name: Acco	unt # Phone:
Address:	Fax:
3. Name: Acco	unt # Phone:
Address:	Fax:
4. Name: Acco	unt # Phone:
Address:	Fax:
5. Name: Acco	unt # Phone:
Address:	Fax:

We hereby jointly and severally agree to pay your account (if opened) according to your terms of sale, and to pay interest at the rate of 2% per month on all amounts in arrears as outlined in your terms and conditions of sale, together with collection costs, court costs, attorney's fees and costs incurred, whether before or after commencement of legal action, and all other costs associated with collection of the account. If National Wood Products, Inc. refers this agreement to a collection agency, an additional 40% will be added to all outstanding amounts owed. If National Wood Products, Inc. refers this agreement to an attorney for enforcement, including collection of amounts which are past due, Customer agrees to pay actual attorneys' fees and costs incurred thereby, whether or not formal proceedings are brought to remedy Customer's breach of this agreement.

Please mail to: NATIONAL WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. 1 Latitude Way Corona, CA 92881 PH: 909.287.7906 OR EMAIL DIRECTLY TO YOUR SALES REP

APPLICATION FOR CREDIT

...continued

We agree to notify National Wood Products, Inc. in writing within 15 days of any changes of the above information, such as sale, acquisition, merger, change of partners or members, and /or change in the entity of the company. The undersigned hereby consent(s) to National Wood Products, Inc. use of a business and non-business consumer credit report on the undersigned in order to further evaluate the credit worthiness of the undersigned as principal(s), member(s), partner(s), proprietor(s) and/or guarantor(s) in connection with the extension of business credit as contemplated by this credit application. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) National Wood Products, Inc. to utilize a consumer credit report on the undersigned from time to time in connection with the extension or continuation of the business credit represented by this credit application. The undersigned as [an] individual(s) hereby knowingly consent to the use of such credit report consistent with the Federal Fair Credit Reporting Act as contained in 15 U.S.C.@ 1681 et seq.

We further certify that all information being supplied is true and correct to the best of our knowledge, and that the person(s) signing below is authorized to bind applicant(s) to said terms.

Signed:	Title:	Date:
Signed:	Title:	Date:
Signed:	Title:	Date:

UNCONDITIONAL PERSONAL GUARANTY

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Guarantor") jointly and severally, unconditionally guaranty and promise to pay to NATIONAL WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. (hereinafter "National Wood") any and all indebtedness now owed by _______ to National Wood and any and all indebtedness hereafter owed by _______ to National Wood, whether owed pursuant to a written credit application, a written agreement for sales on account, written invoices or any other manner. The liability of Guarantor shall be unlimited in time and value.

National Wood may, without notice to Guarantor, in its absolute discretion and without in any way limiting Guarantor's liability under this Guaranty, amend any provisions of any agreement with ______.

National Wood may proceed against Guarantor for the indebtedness guaranteed herein without taking any action against or any other guarantor and without proceeding against or expansion against or collateral National Wood holds. Moreover, Guarantor hereby expressly waives presentment for payment

exhausting any security or collateral National Wood holds. Moreover, Guarantor hereby expressly waives presentment for payment, demand, protest, notice of protest or diligence.

No terms or provisions of this Guaranty may be changed, waived, revoked, or amended without National Wood's prior written consent. Moreover, should any provision of this Guaranty be determined by a court of competent jurisdiction to be unenforceable, all other provisions shall remain effective. Furthermore, this Guaranty embodies the entire agreement among the parties hereto with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior agreements among the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein.

In the event of a breach by Guarantor of any provisions specified herein, Guarantor shall be liable for all collection costs and attorney's fees incurred by National Wood in connection with enforcing the provisions of this Agreement. Moreover, in the event of an ambiguity in, or dispute regarding the interpretation of this Guaranty, the interpretation of this Guaranty shall not be resolved by any rule of interpretation providing for interpretation against the party who causes the uncertainty to exist or against the draftsman.

PLACE YOUR COMPANIES LEGAL NAME IN THE BLANKS PROVIDED

Signed:	Print:	Date:
Signed:	Print:	Date:
Signed:	Print:	Date:

08/22

Please mail to: NATIONAL WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. 1 Latitude Way Corona, CA 92881 PH: 909.287.7906 OR EMAIL DIRECTLY TO YOUR SALES REP